CIVIL
General Civil
Mississippi
Scott
Circuit Total

Domestic Relations
Mississippi
Scott
Circuit Total

Associate Civil
Mississippi
Scott
Circuit Total

Small Claims
Mississippi
Scott
Circuit Total

Civil Total

PROBATE*

FY 2006 PROFILE- 33RD CIRCUIT

U.S. Census 2005 Population: 54,742

% Change
Pending DIF in Filed
Filed Disposed End Ratio FYO05 - FY06
75 62 83 0.83 5.6%
236 275 240 117 -4.5%
311 337 323 1.08 -2.2%
481 429 245 0.89 23.7%
920 969 584 1.05 -0.1%
1,401 1,398 829 1.00 6.9%
392 426 71 1.09 -11.1%
1,166 1,122 906 0.96 -5.4%
1,558 1,548 977 0.99 -6.9%
60 60 9 1.00 25.0%
182 175 136 0.96 28.2%
242 235 145 0.97 27.4%
3,512 3,518 2,274 1.00 0.6%

* Probate includes decedent's estates, incapacitated/disabled estates, minors' estates, mental health petitions, and probable cause petitions.

Mississippi
Scott
Circuit Total

JUVENILE**

52
233
285

29
196
225

241
582
823

0.56
0.84
0.79

62.5%
25.3%
30.7%

** The D/F ratio and % change for Juvenile cases are not calculated because Juvenile dispositions do not include supplemental cases and there are
variations in the method of determining the number of juvenile filings in some counties. See Appendix 2 for more information on Juvenile caseload.

Mississippi
Scott
Circuit Total

213
297
510

131
230
361

115
256
371

NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA

JURY STATISTICS

Trial Begun, No Verdict

Verdict Returned

Total Jury Days

Civil Criminal Civil Criminal Civil Criminal
Mississippi 1 4 0 6 1 13
Scott 5 1 4 2 9 3



FY 2006 PROFILE- 33RD CIRCUIT
U.S. Census 2005 Population: 54,742

% Change
Pending DIF in Filed
Filed Disposed End Ratio FYO05 - FY06
CRIMINAL

Felony

Mississippi 267 282 218 1.06 -16.3%

Scott 554 508 220 0.92 11.7%

Circuit Total 821 790 438 0.96 0.7%
Associate Felony

Mississippi 368 360 231 0.98 7.6%

Scott 996 933 1,178 0.94 20.0%

Circuit Total 1,364 1,293 1,409 0.95 16.4%
Misdemeanors*

Mississippi* 412 397 314 0.96 0.0%

Scott 1,421 1,222 2,181 0.86 1.6%

Circuit Total 1,833 1,619 2,495 0.88 1.2%
Traffic*

Mississippi* 462 419 342 0.91 -2.5%

Scott* 1,302 1,149 1,436 0.88 -50.3%

Circuit Total 1,764 1,568 1,778 0.89 -43.0%
Ordinance

Mississippi 24 15 15 0.63 26.3%

Scott 0 0 1 0.00 0.0%

Circuit Total 24 15 16 0.63 26.3%
Municipal Cert./TDN

Mississippi 2 2 0 1.00 200.0%

Scott 243 218 50 0.90 224.0%

Circuit Total 245 220 50 0.90 226.7%
Criminal Total 6,051 5,505 6,186 0.91 -13.4%

GRAND TOTALS

Mississippi 2,808 2,612 1,884 0.93 2.0%

Scott 7,550 6,997 7,770 0.93 -10.2%

TOTAL 10,358 9,609 9,654 0.93 -7.2%

* For additional misdemeanor and/or traffic caseload information see Tables in Fine Collection Center section/tab.



